
NEPAssist Report

Project Location 38.527804,-
75.603321

Within 0.5 miles of an Ozone 1-hr (1979 standard) Non-Attainment/Maintenance Area? yes
Within 0.5 miles of an Ozone 8-hr (1997 standard) Non-Attainment/Maintenance Area? yes
Within 0.5 miles of an Ozone 8-hr (2008 standard) Non-Attainment/Maintenance Area? yes
Within 0.5 miles of an Ozone 8-hr (2015 standard) Non-Attainment/Maintenance Area? no
Within 0.5 miles of a Lead (2008 standard) Non-Attainment/Maintenance Area? no
Within 0.5 miles of a SO2 1-hr (2010 standard) Non-Attainment/Maintenance Area? no
Within 0.5 miles of a PM2.5 24hr (2006 standard) Non-Attainment/Maintenance Area? no
Within 0.5 miles of a PM2.5 Annual (1997 standard) Non-Attainment/Maintenance Area? no
Within 0.5 miles of a PM2.5 Annual (2012 standard) Non-Attainment/Maintenance Area? no
Within 0.5 miles of a PM10 (1987 standard) Non-Attainment/Maintenance Area? no
Within 0.5 miles of a CO Annual (1971 standard) Non-Attainment/Maintenance Area? no
Within 0.5 miles of a NO2 Annual (1971 standard) Non-Attainment/Maintenance Area? no
Within 0.5 miles of a Federal Land? no
Within 0.5 miles of an impaired stream? yes
Within 0.5 miles of an impaired waterbody? no
Within 0.5 miles of a waterbody? no
Within 0.5 miles of a stream? yes
Within 0.5 miles of an NWI wetland? Available Online
Within 0.5 miles of a Brownfields site? no
Within 0.5 miles of a Superfund site? no
Within 0.5 miles of a Toxic Release Inventory (TRI) site? no



Within 0.5 miles of a water discharger (NPDES)? no
Within 0.5 miles of a hazardous waste (RCRA) facility? no
Within 0.5 miles of an air emission facility? no
Within 0.5 miles of a school? no
Within 0.5 miles of an airport? no
Within 0.5 miles of a hospital? no
Within 0.5 miles of a designated sole source aquifer? no
Within 0.5 miles of a historic property on the National Register of Historic Places? yes
Within 0.5 miles of a Chemical Data Reporting (CDR) site? no
Within 0.5 miles of a Land Cession Boundary? no
Within 0.5 miles of a tribal area (lower 48 states)? no
Within 0.5 miles of the service area of a mitigation or conservation bank? no
Within 0.5 miles of the service area of an In-Lieu-Fee Program? no
Within 0.5 miles of a Public Property Boundary of the Formerly Used Defense Sites? no
Within 0.5 miles of a Munitions Response Site? no
Within 0.5 miles of an Essential Fish Habitat (EFH)? no
Within 0.5 miles of a Habitat Area of Particular Concern (HAPC)? no
Within 0.5 miles of an EFH Area Protected from Fishing (EFHA)? no
Within 0.5 miles of a Bureau of Land Management Area of Critical Environmental
Concern?

no

Within 0.5 miles of an ESA-designated Critical Habitat Area per U.S. Fish & Wildlife
Service?

no

Within 0.5 miles of an ESA-designated Critical Habitat river, stream or water feature per
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service?

no
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